Commonwealth of Virginia
oﬂ Virginie ) 3
Bepartment of Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy

m Mines Minerals
and Ercrgy

Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Drawer 159, Lebanon, VA 24266
Telephone: (276) 415-9700

Tracking Number: 1603

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC
File Number: BU-3656

Operations Name: CBM G26A W/PL
Operation Type: Coalbed/Pipeline

Drilling Report Type: Original

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced: 4/7/2008 Drilling Contractor: NOAH HORN

Date drilling completed: 4/15/2008 Rig Type: R Rotary g Cable

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2500.00

Log Total Depth (feet): 2510.15 Coal Seam at Total Pocahontas

Depth:

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X: 10476169.3300 Final Plat State Plane X: 10476169.2400

Permitted State Plane Y: 3635220.0400 Final Plat State Plane Y: 3635212.2000

Plat Previously Submitted Or... £

List of Attached Items:
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Description

FileName

PLAT

G26A PLAT.pdf

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
665 damp
Salt Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
2110 damp
Coal Seams:
List of Attached Items:
Description FileName
EXHIBIT A G26A EXHIBIT A.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows:

List of Attached Items:

Description

FileName

GAS SHOW

G26A Gas Show.xls

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A)

List all logs run: caliper gamma density temp deviation
Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal R
seam?

5. Survery Results (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

List of Attached Items:
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Description FileName

DEVIATION G26A DEVIATION.pdf

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

CASING G26A Casing.xls

7. Remarks
Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,

junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By: NOAH HORN

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName
DRILL DATA G26A DRILL DATA.pdf

9. Comments

OK. [9/30/2009, gje]
Yes, this is correct. Baskets were set as a precautionary measure. Thanks! [9/30/2009,

DonnaHellas]
The casing program shows baskets on the 4 1/2". Is this correct? [12/16/2008, gje]

10. Signature

Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 9/30/2009
Signed By:  Leslie Arrington Title: Director Environmental Permitting
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INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date:  9/30/2009

Status: A Date: 9/30/2009

Final PDF Date: 9/30/2009
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G26A . CMP
xhibit A

well Name: 08 CBM GZ56A
SURFACE ELEV: 2295.00 EASTING: 993182.00 NORTHING: 354340.00

SEAM DEPTH DEPTH ELEVATION THK. REMARKS
FROM TO (TOSE) (FT)
(FT) (FTD

NR1 43.50 44.50 2251.50 1.00
44.50 90.00 2250.50 45.50
COAL 90.00 91.40 2205.00 1.40
91.40 85.90 2203.60 4.50
HGL 95.90 97.00 2199.10 1.10
87.00 169.10 2198.00 72.10
COAL 169.10 169.80 2125.90 0.70
169.80 188.90 2125.20 19.10
COAL 188.90 189.20 2106.10 0.30
A 189.20 193.90 2105.80 4.70
sDl 193.90 195.40 2101.10 1.50
195.40 222.30 2099.60 26.90
sb2 222.30 223.10 2072.70 0.80
223.10 265.20 2071.90 42.10
COAL 265.20 266.70 2029.80 1.50
266.70 279.50 2028.30 12.80
UBl 279.50 280.90 2015.50 1.40
280.90 374.20 2014.10 93.30
LBl 374.20 376.80 1920.80 2.60
376.80 530.00 1918.20 153.20
KN1 530.00 531.20 1765.00 1.20
531.20 557.60 1763.80 26.40
KNZ 557.60 558.50 1737.40 0.90
558.50 655.60 1736.50 97.10
ALL 655.60 656.00 1639.40 0.40
656.00 770.00 1639.00 114.00
RAZ 770.00 771.80 1525.00 1.80
771.80 898.90 1523.20 127.10
JBl 898.90 899.20 1396.10 0.30
899.20 937.20 1395.80 38.00
B3 937.20 939.50 1357.80 2.30
939.50 956.00 1355.50 16.50
T2 956.00 956.70 1339.00 0.70
956.70 959.40 1338.30 2.70
COAL 959.40 959.50 1335.60 0.10
959.50 962.590 1335.50 3.40
COAL 962.50 963.10 1332.10 C.20
963.10 972.70 1331.90 9.60
T1 972.70 972.80 1322.30 0.10
972.80 989.10 1322.20 16.30
TI 989.10 989.50 1305.90 0.40
989.50 1106.70 1305.50 117.20
usl 1106.70  1106.90 1188.30 0.20
1106.90 1277.70 1188.10 176.80
GC2 1277.70  1277.90 1017.30 0.20
1277.90 1278.10 1017.10 0.20
GC2 1278.10 1278.80 1016.90 06.70
1278.80  1352.30 1016.20 73.50
*SE2 1352.30  1353.90 942.70 1.60
1353.90 1384.40 941.10 30.50
*1Ls1 1384.40  1385.90 910.60 1.50
1385.90  1453.60 909.10 67.70
*UH1 1453.60  1454.50 841.40 0.90
1454.50  1456.90 840.50 2.40
*COAL 1456.90 1457.10 838.10 6.20
1457.10  1487.00 837.90 29.90



G26A.CMP

*UH2 1487.00  1487.60 808.00 0.60
1487.60  1650.30 807.40 162.70
*pll 1650.30 1653.70 644.70C 3.40
1653.70  1658.80 641.30 5.10
*113 1658.80  1659.30 636.20 0.50
1659.30 1772.80 635.70 113.56
*LH3 1772.80 1773.10 522.20 0.30
1773.10 1773.30 521.90 €.20
*LH3 1773.30 1774.20 521.70 0.90
1774.206  1795.90 520.80 21.70
*pol 1795.90 1797.90 499.10 2.00
1797.9C  1825.80 497.10 27.90
*p93 1825.80  1826.10 469.20 0.30
1826.10 1826.90 468.90 0.80
*COAL 1826.90  1827.00 468.10 0.10
1827.00  2052.20 468.00 225.20
*p42 2052.20  2052.30 .242.80 0.10
2052.30  2163.10 242.70 110.80
*P43 2163.10 2163.70 131.90 0.60
2163.70  2163.80 131.30 0.10
*P43 2163.80 2164.10 131.20 6.30
2164.10 2179.10 130.90 15.00
*P3 2179.10  2183.70 115.90 4.60
2183.70  2286.60 111.30 102.90
*pO1 2286.60  2287.10 8.40 0.50
2287.10  2346.20 7.90 59.10
*532 2346.20  2346.90 -51.20 6.70
2346.90  2510.15 -51.90 163.25

COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO THE GAS
WELL'S PROXIMITY TO DISMAL CREEK.

GAMMA~CALIPER LOG FROM O TO 846.00

GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 846.00 TO TD.

NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION

FILE: H:\JIMHAZ~I\PROJECTS\GAS\GZ6A.CMP

DATE: 04/25/08

Page 2



Oil & Gas Show

Well: G26A

Formation Top | Bottom [ Thickness IPF Pressure Hours
(MCED/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 1352.3| 1797.9 445.6
Pocahontas 2179.1| 2183.7 4.6
Total IPF NOT TAKEN




CLIERT: CNX Gas
LOCETION: -
HOLE ID: 08-CNK-G-26-A
DRTE OF LOG: 04/15/08
PROBE: 9136CH 1244
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Well: G26A

Casing & Tubing Program

Casing | Casing | Hole Cement |Cemented Date Packers or
Interval | Size | used in cu/ft |to Surface| Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No

Conductor 13 3/8" 11 15" X 4/7/08
Surface 9 5/8" 221 12 3/8" 90 X 4/8/08 Basket@88
Water Protection 41/2" 2265 6 1/2" 378 X 4/15/08 Bskt@234&276
Coal Protection 41/2" 2265 6 1/2" 378 X 4/15/08
Other Casing & Tubing 7" 839.8 | 87/8" 341.6 X 4/9 & 4/11/08 Bskt@618&663
Other Casing & Tubing
Liners



mailto:08Basket@88
mailto:08Bskt@234
mailto:08Bskt@618

COMPANY CNX

HOLE G-26A

RIG # 294
LOCATION: DISMAL RIVER ROAD
DATE STARTED: 4/7/2008

DATE COMPLETED: 4/15/2008

ELECTRIC LOGGED: YES

GROUTED: YES
DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA
FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION, VOIDS ETC.
0 11 11 OVERBURDEN
11 30 19 SANDY SHALE
30 60 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
60 90 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
90 120 30 COAL / SANDY SHALE
120 150 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
150 180 30 SAND
180 210 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
210 240 30
240 270 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
270 300 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
300 335 35 SANDY SHALE
335 365 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
365 395 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
395 425 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
425 455 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
455 485 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
485 515 30 SAND
515 545 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
545 575 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
575 605 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
605 635 30 SANDY SHALE
635 665 30 SANDY SHALE /COAL
665 695 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
695 725 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
725 750 25 SANDY SHALE
750 780 30 SANDY SHALE
780 810 30 SANDY SHALE
810 840 30 SANDY SHALE
840 855 15 SANDY SHALE
855 875 20 SANDY SHALE
875 905 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
905 935 30 SANDY SHALE
935 965 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
965 995 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL

995 1025 30 SANDY SHALE



1025 1060 30 SANDY SHALE

1060 1080 30 SANDY SHALE

1080 1120 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1120 1150 30 SANDY SHALE

1150 1180 30 SANDY SHALE

1180 1210 30 SANDY SHALE

1210 1240 30 SANDY SHALE

1240 1270 30 SANDY SHALE

1270 1300 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1300 1330 30 SANDY SHALE

1330 1360 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1360 1390 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1390 1420 30 SANDY SHALE

1420 1450 30 SANDY SHALE

1450 1480 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1480 1510 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1510 1540 30 SANDY SHALE

1540 1570 30 SANDY SHALE

1570 1600 30 SANDY SHALE

1600 1630 30 SANDY SHALE

1630 1660 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1660 1690 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1680 1720 30 SANDY SHALE

1720 1750 30 SANDY SHALE

1750 1780 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1780 1810 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1810 1840 30 SANDY SHALE /COAL
1840 1870 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1876 1900 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1900 1930 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1930 1960 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1960 1990 30 SAND

1990 2020 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
2020 2050 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
2050 2080 30 SAND / COAL

2080 2110 30 SAND

2110 2140 30 SAND / SANDY SHALE
2140 2170 30 SANDY SHALE / COAL
2170 2200 3C SANDY SHALE / COAL P3
2200 2230 30 SAND

2230 2260 30 SAND

2260 2290 30 SANDY SHALE / SAND
2290 2320 30 SAND

2320 2350 30 SAND

2350 2380 30 SAND

2380 2410 30 SAND

2410 2440 30 SAND

2440 2470 3 SAND

2470 2500 30 SAND

2500' TOTAL DEPTH

11' OF 13 3/8" CASING
221 OF 9 5/8" CASING
839.8' OF 7" CASING
2264.68' OF 4 1/2" CASING



